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Academic Calendar for Even Semester (2024) 

 

Academic Year 2023-24  

Even Semester: February 2024 - June 2024 

February 2024 
Date Day Events 

01.02.24 Thursday 
AWD 1, Commencement  of Classes for VI, VIII semester UG 

students 

02.02.24 Friday AWD 2 

03.02.24 Saturday AWD 3 Monday order 

05.02.24 Monday AWD 4, World Cancer Day (NSS Program) 

06.02.24 Tuesday 
AWD 5, Commencement  of Classes for IV semester UG 

students 

07.02.24 Wednesday AWD 6 

08.02.24 Thursday AWD 7 Heads Meeting, Hands on Training 

09.02.24 Friday AWD 8  

10.02.24 Saturday  

12.02.24 Monday  AWD 9 FRSP  

13.02.24 Tuesday AWD 10  

14.02.24 Wednesday AWD 11 Saint Valentine’s Day 

15.02.24 Thursday AWD 12, FRSP(CSE Department) 

16.02.24 Friday AWD 13, Class Committee Meeting-I  

 

17.02.24 Saturday 
AWD 14 (Monday order) , Course Committee Meeting-I, , Last 

date to submit UT-I QP’s after verification from IQAC 

19.02.24 Monday 

AWD 15, Last date for syllabus completion Unit-I , Class 

Committee meeting – I & Course Committee meeting-I Report 

submission, NAAC Meeting. 

20.02.24 Tuesday 
AWD 16, World Day of Social Justice, Commencement of UT-I 

Theory Examinations for IV,VI and VIII semester 

21.02.24 Wednesday AWD 17, International Mother Language Day  

22.02.24 Thursday AWD 18 World Scout Day  

23.02.24 Friday 
AWD 19, End of UT I Exam Answer Paper Verification, End of 

UT I Theory Examinations for IV,VI ,VIII semester 

24.02.24 Saturday  

26.02.24 Monday AWD 20, Assignment  & MCQ for CO1 Submission due date 

27.02.24 Tuesday 
AWD 21, Result Analysis Meeting I –Action Taken Report 

Submission 

28.02.24 Wednesday AWD 22 National Science Day (Science Club Program)  

29.02.24 Thursday AWD 23 

 

No. of working days: 23 days 

                                       
 

 



Academic Year 2023-24  

Even Semester: February 2024 - June 2024 

 

                                                                                                            March 2024 

Date Day Events 

01.03.24 Friday AWD 24 Zero Discrimination Day, World Civil Defence Day 

02.03.24 Saturday  

04.03.24 Monday AWD 25  

05.03.24 Tuesday AWD 26, National Safety Day (NSS Program) 

06.03.24 Wednesday AWD 27 

07.03.24 Thursday AWD 28 

08.03.24 Friday AWD 29 International Women’s Day ( Women Empowerment Cell)  

09.03.24 Saturday  

11.03.24 Monday AWD 30  

12.03.24 Tuesday AWD 31 

13.03.24 Wednesday AWD 32, No Smoking Day (NSS Program)  

14.03.24 Thursday AWD 33  

15.03.24 Friday AWD 34, Annual Sports Day 

16.03.24 Saturday AWD 35, National Vaccination Day, Cultural day 

18.03.24 Monday 
AWD 36, Value Added Course for IV, VI, VIII,  Semester UG 

students 

19.03.24 Tuesday AWD 37 

20.03.24 Wednesday AWD 38, International Day of Happiness (Fine Arts Club) 

21.03.24 Thursday AWD 39, World Down Syndrome Day  

22.03.24 Friday AWD 40, World Water Day(ECO club Program) 

23.03.24 Saturday 
AWD 41, End of Value Added Course for IV, VI, VIII,  Semester 

UG students 

25.03.24 Monday AWD 42 

26.03.24 Tuesday AWD 43 

27.03.24 Wednesday 
AWD 44, . Last date for syllabus completion Unit II and  Unit III for 

III & IV Year, Syllabus Completion  Status Report Submission, 

28.03.24 Thursday 
AWD 45, Last date to submit UT-II QP’s after verification from 

IQAC 

29.03.24 Friday Holiday – Good Friday  

31.03.24 Saturday  

No. of working days: 22 days 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Academic Year 2022-24  



Even Semester: February 2024 - June 2024 

                                                                                                    April 2024 

Date Day Events 

01.04.24 Monday 
 AWD 46, April Fool’s Day, Commencement of UT-II Theory 

Examinations for IV,VI and VIII semester 

02.04.24 Tuesday AWD 47 

03.04.24 Wednesday 
AWD 48, End of UT II Theory Examinations for IV,VI ,VIII 

semester 

04.04.24 Thursday AWD 49 

05.04.24 Friday 
AWD 50 , Result Analysis Meeting II –Action Taken Report 

Submission 

06.04.24 Saturday AWD 51 (Tuesday Order) 

08.04.24 Monday AWD 52 World Health Day ( Science Club Program) 

09.04.24 Tuesday Holiday Ugathi 

10.04.24 Wednesday 
AWD 53 National Siblings Day,  Assignment  & MCQ for 

CO2,CO3 Submission due date 

11.04.24 Thursday Holiday , Ramzan 

12.04.24 Friday AWD 54, Heads Meeting  

13.04.24 Saturday   

15.04.24 Monday AWD 55 

16.04.24 Tuesday AWD 56  

17.04.24 Wednesday AWD 57  

18.04.24 Thursday AWD 58 

19.04.24 Friday Holiday PM Election  

20.04.24 Saturday AWD 59 Class Committee Meeting II  

22.04.24 Monday AWD 60, Course Committee Meeting – II  

23.04.24 Tuesday 

AWD 61, Earth Day ( ECO Club Program) Last date to submit  

QP’s after verification from IQAC, Last date for syllabus 

completion Unit –IV and UNIT - V, Syllabus Completion  Status 

Report Submission 

24.04.24 Wednesday AWD 62, Fourth International Conference 

25.04.24 Thursday 
AWD 63 Class Committee meeting – II & Course Committee 

meeting-II Report submission 

26.04.24 Friday 
AWD 64, Commencement of UT-III Theory Examinations for 

IV,VI semester 

27.04.24 Saturday   

29.04.24 Monday 

AWD 65, World Day for Safety and Health at Work 

Commencement of UT-III Theory Examinations for VIII 

semester 

30.04.24 Tuesday 
AWD 66, International Dance Day (Fine Arts Club Program), End 

of UT I Theory Examinations for IV,VI ,VIII semester 

No. of working days: 21 days 

 

 

 

 



 

Academic Year 2023-24  

Even Semester: February 2024 - June 2024 

                                                                                                      May 2024 

Date Day Events 

01.05.24 Wednesday  Holiday International Labour Day  

02.05.24 Thursday 
AWD 67, Model viva voce for Final year & Commencement of 

Model Lab Examination  

03.05.24 Friday AWD 68, World Laughter Day, Result Analysis Meeting III 

04.05.24 Saturday  

06.05.24 Monday Commencement of Practical Examinations 

07.05.24 Tuesday  

08.05.24 Wednesday  

09.05.24 Thursday  

10.05.24 Friday  

11.05.24 Saturday 
End of Practical Examinations, Commencement of Semester 

Examinations 

13.05.24 Monday  

14.05.24 Tuesday  

15.05.24 Wednesday  

16.05.24 Thursday  

17.05.24 Friday  

18.05.24 Saturday  

20.05.24 Monday  

21.05.24 Tuesday  

22.05.24 Wednesday  

23.05.24 Thursday  

24.05.24 Friday  

25.05.24 Saturday  

27.05.24 Monday  

28.05.24 Tuesday  

29.05.24 Wednesday  

30.05.24 Thursday  

31.05.24 Friday  

No. of working days: 2 days 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Academic Year 2022-24  



Even Semester: February 2024 - June 2024 

                                                                                                             June 2024 

Date Day Events 

01.06.24 Saturday  World Milk Day, Global Parents Day 

03.06.24 Monday  

04.06.24 Tuesday  

05.06.24 Wednesday World Environment Day 

06.06.24 Thursday Academic Audit –I Start 

07.06.24 Friday  World Food Safety Day 

08.06.24 Saturday  World Oceans Day 

10.06.24 Monday  

11.06.24 Tuesday  

12.06.24 Wednesday  Anti-Child Labour Day,  

13.06.24 Thursday  

14.06.24 Friday  World Blood Donor Day 

15.06.24 Saturday  

17.06.24 Monday  

18.06.24 Tuesday  

19.06.24 Wednesday  National Reading Day, Father’s Day 

20.06.24 Thursday  

21.06.24 Friday  International Day of Yoga Academic Audit –I End 

22.06.24 Saturday  

24.06.24 Monday  International Olympic Day 

25.06.24 Tuesday  

26.06.24 Wednesday Reopening Day For the Next Semester for V,VII Sem UG students 

27.06.24 Thursday  

28.06.24 Friday  

29.06.24 Saturday  

 
Total Working days: 68 days 

Reopening day for the next semester: 07.08.2024 (Monday) 

Note: 

AWD-Academic Working Day 

SSP- Student Seminar Presentation 

FRSP-Faculty Research & Seminar Presentation 

 

 

 

IQAC Coordinator                                                                                     Principal 

 
     


